

Bid Tabulation Summary VI NH-9999(79)

Summary of Bid Schedules	Betteroads Asphalt Corp. P.O. Box 21420 San Juan, PR 00928	Island Roads Corporation 6501 Red Hook Plaza Suite 201 St. Thomas, VI 00802	Tip Top Construction General Contracting 5064 Estate Mt. Welcome Christiansted, VI 00820	Pease Construction Inc. P.O. Box 117 Collierville, TN 38017	Engineer's Estimate
Bid Total	\$926,263.70	\$992,477.22	\$1,133,810.85	\$2,004,880.00	\$787,000.00
Days	70	74	74	180	74
Total Cost	\$968,263.70	\$1,036,877.22	\$1,178,210.85	\$2,112,880.00	\$831,400.00
Small Business Concern?	NO	YES	YES	YES	
Small Disadvantaged Business Concern?	NO	NO	YES	YES	
Woman-Owned Business Concern?	NO	NO	NO	NO	
Type of Bid Guarantee:	BOND	BOND	BOND	BOND	
Bid Considered Responsive?	NO	YES	YES	NO	

OPENED AT ST. THOMAS, VI
BY: Jeffrey Mann
DATE: 04/11/00

I CERTIFY THAT THIS BID TABULATION ACCURATELY REFLECTS THE BIDS RECEIVED AND PUBLICLY OPENED FOR THIS SOLICITATION.

SIGNED /s/ Jeffrey W. Mann CONTRACT AWARDED TO: Island Roads Corporation

TITLE Highway Engineer DATE 05/24/00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: VI NH-9999 (79)
 Project Name: ISLANDWIDE PAVING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	ALL	42,650.00	42,650.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		99,247.72	99,247.72
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		75,000.00	75,000.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		27,125.00	27,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		44,878.00	44,878.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	ALL	3,000.00	3,000.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		2,000.00	2,000.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		20,000.00	20,000.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		19,781.00	19,781.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13,000.00	13,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	ALL	25,670.00	25,670.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		3,000.00	3,000.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		10,000.00	10,000.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		13,434.00	13,434.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13,000.00	13,000.00
20302H	m	Removal of pipe culverts			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	32	66.60	2,131.20
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		65.00	2,080.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		46.88	1,500.16
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		141.00	4,512.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	2,080.00
20302W	m	Removal of guardrail			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	550	25.00	13,750.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		13.00	7,150.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		6.36	3,498.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		198.00	108,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	13,750.00
20303PA	m2	Removal of asphalt pavement			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	35	60.00	2,100.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		26.00	910.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		100.00	3,500.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		85.00	2,975.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	630.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: VI NH-9999 (79)
 Project Name: ISLANDWIDE PAVING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303PB	m2	Removal of portland cement concrete pavement			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	150	30.00	4,500.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		26.00	3,900.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		125.00	18,750.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		82.00	12,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		24.00	3,600.00
20303UB	m2	Removal of portland cement concrete paved waterway			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	25	23.40	585.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		26.00	650.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		125.00	3,125.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		96.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	1,750.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	36	25.25	909.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		52.00	1,872.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		100.00	3,600.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		53.00	1,908.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	612.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap, class 2			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	30	129.45	3,883.50
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		520.00	15,600.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		50.00	1,500.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		302.00	9,060.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,200.00
30102ZQ	m2	Aggregate base, grading C or D, 200 mm depth			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	170	29.50	5,015.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		32.50	5,525.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		29.41	4,999.70
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		163.00	27,710.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	1,700.00
30305C	m	Shoulder and ditch reconditioning			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	3,620	10.00	36,200.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		6.50	23,530.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		14.13	51,150.60
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		17.00	61,540.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	16,290.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: VI NH-9999 (79)
 Project Name: ISLANDWIDE PAVING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101BB	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class B, grading B			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	14	240.00	3,360.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		170.00	2,380.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		200.00	2,800.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		263.00	3,682.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	1,960.00
40101BDD	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class B, grading D, type 4 pavement smoothness			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	2,035	155.00	315,425.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		170.00	345,950.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		182.00	370,370.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		263.00	535,205.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	284,900.00
40102BD	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class B, grading D, wedge or leveling course			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	1,025	160.00	164,000.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		170.00	174,250.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		182.00	186,550.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		263.00	269,575.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	153,750.00
41202AA	l	Tack coat, grade RS-1			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	7,400	1.70	12,580.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		1.30	9,620.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		1.32	9,768.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		3.03	22,422.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.50	3,700.00
41301F	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 50 mm depth			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	75	20.00	1,500.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		19.50	1,462.50
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		15.00	1,125.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		208.00	15,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	750.00
50101Q	m2	Reinforced portland cement concrete pavement, 200 mm depth			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	160	155.55	24,888.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		104.00	16,640.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		209.20	33,472.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		387.00	61,920.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	12,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: VI NH-9999 (79)
 Project Name: ISLANDWIDE PAVING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60104AP	Each	Concrete, headwall for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	1	3,125.00	3,125.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		2,600.00	2,600.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		2,500.00	2,500.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		775.00	775.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	2,400.00
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	57	648.25	36,950.25
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		325.00	18,525.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		360.87	20,569.59
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		510.00	29,070.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	11,400.00
60403GB	Each	Inlet, type 7B			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	1	3,750.00	3,750.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		3,250.00	3,250.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		1,000.00	1,000.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		1,325.00	1,325.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
60801D	m2	Paved waterway, type 4			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	840	106.70	89,628.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		104.00	87,360.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		104.57	87,838.80
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		387.00	325,080.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	58,800.00
61109B	Each	Adjust water valve			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	5	215.00	1,075.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		130.00	650.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		200.00	1,000.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		305.00	1,525.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,000.00
61109E	Each	Adjust water meter			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	3	286.25	858.75
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		130.00	390.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		200.00	600.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		305.00	915.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: VI NH-9999 (79)
 Project Name: ISLANDWIDE PAVING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61701DBBA	m	Guardrail system G4, type 2, class B (steel posts)			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	680	90.00	61,200.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		150.00	102,000.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		148.00	100,640.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		360.00	244,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	68,000.00
61702A	Each	Terminal section, type flared end section			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	2	80.00	160.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		260.00	520.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		500.00	1,000.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		217.00	434.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	200.00
61702B	Each	Terminal section, type round end section			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	1	80.00	80.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		325.00	325.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		1,000.00	1,000.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		369.00	369.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	100.00
61702D	Each	Terminal section, type G4-BAT			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	6	1,000.00	6,000.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		1,500.00	9,000.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		750.00	4,500.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		391.00	2,346.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	12,000.00
61703	m	Removing and resetting guardrail			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	240	80.00	19,200.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		80.00	19,200.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		140.00	33,600.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		141.00	33,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	22,800.00
63304CC	m2	Signs, aluminum panels, type 3 sheeting			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	1	400.00	400.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		260.00	260.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		750.00	750.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		713.00	713.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 04/18/00

Schedule: A
 Project No.: VI NH-9999 (79)
 Project Name: ISLANDWIDE PAVING

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	1	200.00	200.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		130.00	130.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		500.00	500.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		284.00	284.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	150.00
63311AA	Each	Posts, steel U-channel			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	2	80.00	160.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		130.00	260.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		500.00	1,000.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		141.00	282.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	200.00
63401HA	m	Pavement markings, type H, solid			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	7,400	2.00	14,800.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		2.60	19,240.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		5.96	44,104.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		2.79	20,646.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	14,800.00
63405B	Each	Raised pavement markers, type B			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	1,000	8.00	8,000.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		6.50	6,500.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		7.50	7,500.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		5.63	5,630.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	6,000.00
63501	LPSM	Temporary traffic control			
		BETTERROADS ASPHALT CORP.	ALL	0.00	0.00
		ISLAND ROAD CORPORATION		6,500.00	6,500.00
		TIP TOP CONSTRUCTION GENERAL CONTRA		25,000.00	25,000.00
		PEASE CONSTRUCTION INC.		136,608.00	136,608.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00